## VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

## **NEWS RELEASE**

BETTER HIGHWAYS: SAVE LIVES, SAVE TIME, SAVE MONEY

Lawrence, Michigan 2023-05

DATE: March 31, 2023 CONTACT: Greg Brucks

**Operations Director** 

RELEASE: Immediately Van Buren County Road Commission

Post Office Box 156

Lawrence, Michigan 49064 PHONE: (269) 674-8011

## ROAD COMMISSION TO BEGIN ITS CUSTOM GUARDRAIL VEGETATION CONTROL PROGRAM

## THE ROAD COMMISSION WANTS YOU TO KNOW . . .

The Van Buren County Road Commission will begin custom vegetation control maintenance at roadside guardrail locations throughout Van Buren County during the months of April and/or May. The broadcast application manages difficult to control brush and grasses within the road right-of-way in front of, under, and directly behind these selected guardrail locations under the Road Commission's jurisdiction.

Licensed and experienced professionals from The Daltons, Inc. will apply the herbicides to the vegetation to improve visibility of guardrails locations. Anyone with questions is urged to contact Brad Bolinger or Lex Dalton at The Daltons, 574-267-7511, email: angie@thedaltonsinc.com.

VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

GB/jb